2025 SGL Fall Season Top Credit Leaders

Total Events 5
Total Credits Paid $2,561.00 10/5/2025
* Total Events Net Flight Finishes Handicap Index
Player Credits Won Played 1st 2nd 3rd 4th (from last event)

Dave Dean $222.00 5 1 1 0 0 9.6
Richard Duffy $181.00 5 3 0 0 o0 39.3
Anthony Uribe $180.00 3 o o 1 o0 4.3
Brien Byers $175.00 5 o o 1 1 21.7
Michael Broudy $145.00 1 1 0 0 O 5.2
Kevin Hudspeth $116.00 2 0O 0 O o0 18.4
Robert Owen $97.00 5 0O 2 0 o0 9.6
Steve Park $97.00 2 0O 0 0 O 1.5
John Wilhelm $93.00 4 1 0 o0 1 12.6
Bryan Nelson $92.00 2 0O 2 0 O 12.9
Mark Klein $88.00 4 o o 1 1 17.5
Mike Marsolek $85.00 3 o o0 1 1 19.0
Richard Gramolini $75.00 3 o 0 o 1 19.9
Paul Choe $66.00 3 o 1 0 O 8.2
Gregory Cooke $64.00 4 0o 1 1 0 13.7
Riley Post $61.00 2 2 0 0 O

Stephen Oliva $61.00 1 1 0 0 O 7.4
Todd Miller $58.00 2 0O 0 0 O 8.8
Robert Cluff $58.00 1 0O 1 0 O 28.2
Wayne Fox $54.00 1 1 0 0 O 18.1
Krisjan Kotowich $51.00 2 2 0 0 O

Ted Anderson $44.00 4 o o0 1 1 10.5
Kenneth Wollschleger $44.00 1 1 0 0 O 18.0
Gregg Linnebur $41.00 3 1 1 0 O 30.2
Greg Pace $41.00 1 o o0 1 O 19.7
Hiroko Kobayashi $37.00 1 0O 1 0 O 29.8
Ben Greer $33.00 1 O 0 0 o0 10.8

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)
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Player

Lee Steelgrave
Darren Kennon
Brad Gwilliam
Benjamin Christian
Dan Wagerman
Matt Deaton
Matthew Staley
Jason Fairchild
James Dalton
Elmer Schmidt
Lovell Robinson
James Holbert
Marc Skousen
David Myles
Joshua Hawks
Chris Kabat
John Namovicz

Sean Trigg

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total
Credits Won
$31.00
$23.00
$23.00
$21.00
$21.00
$17.00
$17.00
$12.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$2.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Handicap Index
(from last event)
5.6
10.2
6.5
30.6
25.2
9.2
40.9

15.7

9.6
24.4

9.9

13.0
12.6

19.3
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