

2025 SGL Fall Season Top Credit Leaders

5

Total Events \$2,561.00 **Total Credits Paid**

10/5/2025

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played	Net Flight Finishes 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Handicap Index (from last event)
Dave Dean	\$222.00	5	1 1 0 0	9.6
Richard Duffy	\$181.00	5	3 0 0 0	39.3
Anthony Uribe	\$180.00	3	0 0 1 0	4.3
Brien Byers	\$175.00	5	0 0 1 1	21.7
Michael Broudy	\$145.00	1	1 0 0 0	5.2
Kevin Hudspeth	\$116.00	2	0 0 0 0	18.4
Robert Owen	\$97.00	5	0 2 0 0	9.6
Steve Park	\$97.00	2	0 0 0 0	1.5
John Wilhelm	\$93.00	4	1 0 0 1	12.6
Bryan Nelson	\$92.00	2	0 2 0 0	12.9
Mark Klein	\$88.00	4	0 0 1 1	17.5
Mike Marsolek	\$85.00	3	0 0 1 1	19.0
Richard Gramolini	\$75.00	3	0 0 0 1	19.9
Paul Choe	\$66.00	3	0 1 0 0	8.2
Gregory Cooke	\$64.00	4	0 1 1 0	13.7
Riley Post	\$61.00	2	2 0 0 0	
Stephen Oliva	\$61.00	1	1 0 0 0	7.4
Todd Miller	\$58.00	2	0 0 0 0	8.8
Robert Cluff	\$58.00	1	0 1 0 0	28.2
Wayne Fox	\$54.00	1	1 0 0 0	18.1
Krisjan Kotowich	\$51.00	2	2 0 0 0	
Ted Anderson	\$44.00	4	0 0 1 1	10.5
Kenneth Wollschleger	\$44.00	1	1 0 0 0	18.0
Gregg Linnebur	\$41.00	3	1 1 0 0	30.2
Greg Pace	\$41.00	1	0 0 1 0	19.7
Hiroko Kobayashi	\$37.00	1	0 1 0 0	29.8
Ben Greer	\$33.00	1	0 0 0 0	10.8

Player	* Total Credits Won	Events Played	Net Flight Finishes 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Handicap Index (from last event)
Lee Steelgrave	\$31.00	3	0 0 0 1	5.6
Darren Kennon	\$23.00	3	0 0 0 1	10.2
Brad Gwilliam	\$23.00	1	0 0 0 0	6.5
Benjamin Christian	\$21.00	3	0 0 0 0	30.6
Dan Wagerman	\$21.00	3	0 0 0 1	25.2
Matt Deaton	\$17.00	2	0 0 1 0	9.2
Matthew Staley	\$17.00	1	0 0 1 0	40.9
Jason Fairchild	\$12.00	3	0 0 0 0	15.7
James Dalton	\$10.00	1	0 1 0 0	
Elmer Schmidt	\$5.00	2	0 0 0 0	9.6
Lovell Robinson	\$5.00	2	0 0 0 0	24.4
James Holbert	\$5.00	1	0 0 0 0	9.9
Marc Skousen	\$5.00	1	0 1 0 0	
David Myles	\$5.00	1	0 0 1 0	
Joshua Hawks	\$2.00	1	0 0 0 1	
Chris Kabat	\$0.00	2	0 0 0 0	13.0
John Namovicz	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	12.6
Sean Trigg	\$0.00	1	0 0 0 0	19.3